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MLV2 Marsh Landing Villas II

End Date: 06/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Operating

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

6/30/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

05/31/2025

Assets

OPERATING ASSETS

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 2547  43,111.50  38,978.00  4,133.50 $ $ $

Total OPERATING ASSETS:  43,111.50  38,978.00  4,133.50 $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1400-00-00 Accounts Receivable  562.91  4,002.47 (3,439.56)$ $ $

14-1562-00-00 PPD INS  454.59  527.23 (72.64)

Total CURRENT ASSETS:  1,017.50  4,529.70 (3,512.20)$ $ $

Total Assets:  44,129.00  43,507.70  621.30 $ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable  1,850.00  -    1,850.00 $ $ $

20-2015-00-00 PPD Maint Fees  4,400.00  1,100.00  3,300.00 

Total ACCOUNTS PAYABLE:  6,250.00  1,100.00  5,150.00 $ $ $

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings  42,296.44  42,296.44  -   $ $ $

Total OPERATING EQUITY:  42,296.44  42,296.44  -   $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss) (4,417.44)  111.26 (4,528.70)$ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  44,129.00  43,507.70  621.30 $ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:05 am
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MLV2 Marsh Landing Villas II

End Date: 06/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Reserve

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

6/30/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

05/31/2025

Assets

RESERVE ASSETS

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 1572  245,779.39  245,295.06  484.33 $ $ $

Total RESERVE ASSETS:  245,779.39  245,295.06  484.33 $ $ $

Total Assets:  245,779.39  245,295.06  484.33 $ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

RESSERVE EQUITY

25-2502-00-00 Unallocated Interest  9,526.95  9,042.62  484.33 $ $ $

25-2503-00-00 Hurricane Cleanup  1,880.00  1,880.00  -   

25-2504-00-00 Painting Reserve  15,817.37  15,817.37  -   

25-2505-00-00 Roof Reserve  209,452.32  209,452.32  -   

25-2506-00-00 Irrigation/ Sod Reserve  7,024.53  7,024.53  -   

25-2507-00-00 Common Elements Reserve  2,078.22  2,078.22  -   

Total RESSERVE EQUITY:  245,779.39  245,295.06  484.33 $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  -    -    -   $ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  245,779.39  245,295.06  484.33 $ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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MLV2 Marsh Landing Villas II

End Date: 06/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet 

Assets

OPERATING ASSETS

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 2547 $43,111.50 

$43,111.50 Total OPERATING ASSETS:

RESERVE ASSETS

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 1572   245,779.39 

$245,779.39 Total RESERVE ASSETS:

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1400-00-00 Accounts Receivable   562.91 

14-1562-00-00 PPD INS   454.59 

$1,017.50 Total CURRENT ASSETS:

$289,908.39 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable   1,850.00 

20-2015-00-00 PPD Maint Fees   4,400.00 

$6,250.00 Total ACCOUNTS PAYABLE:

RESSERVE EQUITY

25-2502-00-00 Unallocated Interest   9,526.95 

25-2503-00-00 Hurricane Cleanup   1,880.00 

25-2504-00-00 Painting Reserve   15,817.37 

25-2505-00-00 Roof Reserve   209,452.32 

25-2506-00-00 Irrigation/ Sod Reserve   7,024.53 

25-2507-00-00 Common Elements Reserve   2,078.22 

$245,779.39 Total RESSERVE EQUITY:

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings   42,296.44 

$42,296.44 Total OPERATING EQUITY:

Net Income Gain / Loss (4,417.44)

($4,417.44)

$289,908.39 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.



Income Statement 

MLV2 Marsh Landing Villas II

End Date: 06/30/2025

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

INCOME

INCOME

($0.42)$-   4000 Quarterly Assessments $-   $-   $51,700.42 $51,700.00 $103,400.86 

  175.00   75.00 4005 Application Fees   -     75.00   -     175.00   -   

  457.14   423.89 4025 Late Fees   -     423.89   -     457.14   -   

  2,820.00   2,820.00 4085 Legal Fee   -     2,820.00   -     2,820.00   -   

$-   $3,318.89 $3,451.72 $3,318.89 $55,152.14 $51,700.42 TOTAL INCOME $103,400.86 

TOTAL INCOME $3,451.72 $3,318.89 $-   $55,152.14 $51,700.42 $3,318.89 $103,400.86 

EXPENSES

PROFESSIONAL FEES

  300.00   50.00 5000 Management Fees   250.00   200.00   1,500.00   1,200.00   3,000.00 

  4.02   0.67 5110 Accounting Services   266.67   266.00   1,600.02   1,596.00   3,200.00 

(147.52)  24.58 5120 Tax Preparation   24.58   -     147.48   295.00   295.00 

(1,911.27)(1,200.42)5160 Legal Expenses   8.33   1,208.75   49.98   1,961.25   100.00 

$549.58 ($1,125.17) ($1,754.77)$1,674.75 $5,052.25 $3,297.48 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL FEES $6,595.00 

ADMIN

(1,950.75)  116.67 5400 Office Supplies   166.67   50.00   1,000.02   2,950.77   2,000.00 

(30.65)  5.10 5465 Corp Annual Report   5.10   -     30.60   61.25   61.25 

  300.00   50.00 5975 Contingency   50.00   -     300.00   -     600.00 

$221.77 $171.77 ($1,681.40)$50.00 $3,012.02 $1,330.62 TOTAL ADMIN $2,661.25 

INSURANCE

  5.21   0.86 5850 INS - Expense   73.50   72.64   441.00   435.79   882.00 

$73.50 $0.86 $5.21 $72.64 $435.79 $441.00 TOTAL INSURANCE $882.00 

UTILITIES

(5,642.22)(520.20)6045 Irrigation Water   1,000.00   1,520.20   6,000.00   11,642.22   12,000.00 

$1,000.00 ($520.20) ($5,642.22)$1,520.20 $11,642.22 $6,000.00 TOTAL UTILITIES $12,000.00 

MAINTENANCE

  49.98   8.33 6010 Repair / Maint   8.33   -     49.98   -     100.00 

  355.02   59.17 6020 Fire Extinguisher Service   59.17   -     355.02   -     710.00 

$67.50 $67.50 $405.00 $-   $-   $405.00 TOTAL MAINTENANCE $810.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

(286.02)(1,422.67)6100 Landscape   1,877.33   3,300.00   11,263.98   11,550.00   22,528.00 

(1,775.02)(166.67)6110 Irrigation Repairs/Service   233.33   400.00   1,399.98   3,175.00   2,800.00 

  750.00   125.00 6120 Tree & Shrub Trimming   125.00   -     750.00   -     1,500.00 

  1,500.00   250.00 6130 Mulch/Pine Straw   250.00   -     1,500.00   -     3,000.00 

  610.02 (313.33)6200 Pest Control - Grounds   516.67   830.00   3,100.02   2,490.00   6,200.00 

$3,002.33 ($1,527.67) $798.98 $4,530.00 $17,215.00 $18,013.98 TOTAL LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $36,028.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES ($7,869.20)($2,932.91)$4,914.68 $37,357.28 $29,488.08 $7,847.59 $58,976.25 

($4,417.48) $44,424.61 $385.98 ($4,914.68)NET ORDINARY INCOME $17,794.86 $22,212.34 ($4,528.70)

EXPENSES

RESERVE TRANSFER

  -     -   9010 Reserve Contribution   -     -     22,212.30   22,212.30   44,424.61 

$-   $-   $-   $-   $22,212.30 $22,212.30 TOTAL RESERVE TRANSFER $44,424.61 

TOTAL EXPENSES $-   $-   $-   $22,212.30 $22,212.30 $0.00 $44,424.61 

$-   ($44,424.61)$-   $0.00 NET OTHER INCOME ($22,212.30) ($22,212.30)$0.00 

Page 1 of 1CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved. Date : 07/08/2025 12:05 AM
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Time:  12:05 am
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MLV2 Marsh Landing Villas II

Date:

06/30/2025

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

INCOME

($0.42)$-   4000-00-00 Quarterly Assessments $-   $-   $51,700.42 $51,700.00 $103,400.86 

  175.00   75.00 4005-00-00 Application Fees   -     75.00   -     175.00   -   

  457.14   423.89 4025-00-00 Late Fees   -     423.89   -     457.14   -   

  2,820.00   2,820.00 4085-00-00 Legal Fee   -     2,820.00   -     2,820.00   -   

$-   $3,318.89 $3,451.72 $3,318.89 $55,152.14 $51,700.42 Total INCOME $103,400.86 

$3,451.72 $3,318.89 $-   $55,152.14 $51,700.42 Total OPERATING INCOME $3,318.89 $103,400.86 

OPERATING EXPENSE

PROFESSIONAL FEES

  300.00   50.00 5000-00-00 Management Fees   250.00   200.00   1,500.00   1,200.00   3,000.00 

  4.02   0.67 5110-00-00 Accounting Services   266.67   266.00   1,600.02   1,596.00   3,200.00 

(147.52)  24.58 5120-00-00 Tax Preparation   24.58   -     147.48   295.00   295.00 

(1,911.27)(1,200.42)5160-00-00 Legal Expenses   8.33   1,208.75   49.98   1,961.25   100.00 

$549.58 ($1,125.17) ($1,754.77)$1,674.75 $5,052.25 $3,297.48 Total PROFESSIONAL FEES $6,595.00 

ADMIN

(1,950.75)  116.67 5400-00-00 Office Supplies   166.67   50.00   1,000.02   2,950.77   2,000.00 

(30.65)  5.10 5465-00-00 Corp Annual Report   5.10   -     30.60   61.25   61.25 

  300.00   50.00 5975-00-00 Contingency   50.00   -     300.00   -     600.00 

$221.77 $171.77 ($1,681.40)$50.00 $3,012.02 $1,330.62 Total ADMIN $2,661.25 

INSURANCE

  5.21   0.86 5850-00-00 INS - Expense   73.50   72.64   441.00   435.79   882.00 

$73.50 $0.86 $5.21 $72.64 $435.79 $441.00 Total INSURANCE $882.00 

UTILITIES

(5,642.22)(520.20)6045-00-00 Irrigation Water   1,000.00   1,520.20   6,000.00   11,642.22   12,000.00 

$1,000.00 ($520.20) ($5,642.22)$1,520.20 $11,642.22 $6,000.00 Total UTILITIES $12,000.00 

MAINTENANCE

  49.98   8.33 6010-00-00 Repair / Maint   8.33   -     49.98   -     100.00 

  355.02   59.17 6020-00-00 Fire Extinguisher Service   59.17   -     355.02   -     710.00 

$67.50 $67.50 $405.00 $-   $-   $405.00 Total MAINTENANCE $810.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

(286.02)(1,422.67)6100-00-00 Landscape   1,877.33   3,300.00   11,263.98   11,550.00   22,528.00 

(1,775.02)(166.67)6110-00-00 Irrigation Repairs/Service   233.33   400.00   1,399.98   3,175.00   2,800.00 

  750.00   125.00 6120-00-00 Tree & Shrub Trimming   125.00   -     750.00   -     1,500.00 

  1,500.00   250.00 6130-00-00 Mulch/Pine Straw   250.00   -     1,500.00   -     3,000.00 

  610.02 (313.33)6200-00-00 Pest Control - Grounds   516.67   830.00   3,100.02   2,490.00   6,200.00 

$3,002.33 ($1,527.67) $798.98 $4,530.00 $17,215.00 $18,013.98 Total LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $36,028.00 

RESERVE TRANSFER

  -     -   9010-00-00 Reserve Contribution   -     -     22,212.30   22,212.30   44,424.61 

$-   $-   $0.00 $-   $22,212.30 $22,212.30 Total RESERVE TRANSFER $44,424.61 

($7,869.20)($2,932.91)$4,914.68 $59,569.58 $51,700.38 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $7,847.59 $103,400.86 

($4,417.48) $0.00 $385.98 ($4,914.68)Net Income: ($4,417.44) $0.04 ($4,528.70)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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Homeowner Aging Report

MLV2 Marsh Landing Villas II

End Date: 06/30/2025

Filters: Minimum Balance - 0.00  ACH Only - No

Description Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90  Balance

MLVIIMLV1 - Marsh Landings Villas 1 & Vesta Property Management  - Sub-association Last Payment: $1,009.77 on 06/12/2025

27180 Bay Landing Drive, Ste. 4

$462.91 $0.00 $0.00 $462.91 $0.00 Irrigation Reimbursement - MLV2 2025

$462.91 Total: $462.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

MLVIIV23136 - Barry E. Siegler & Linda L. Siegler  - Owner -  Statements Last Payment: $500.00 on 04/02/2025

23136 Grassy Pine Dr

$0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 Assessment - Homeowner 2025

$100.00 Total: $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 

MLVIIV23129 - Barbara J. Uren  - Owner -  Statements Last Payment: $550.00 on 06/12/2025

23129 Grassy Pine Dr

($550.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($550.00)$0.00 PrePaid

($550.00)Total: ($550.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

MLVIIV23140 - Richard B. Brenner & Joy P. Houlihan-Brenner  - Owner -  Statements Last Payment: $550.00 on 06/25/2025

23140 Grassy Pine Dr

($550.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($550.00)$0.00 PrePaid

($550.00)Total: ($550.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

MLVIIV23141 - Kathleen M. Rocuant  - Owner -  Statements Last Payment: $550.00 on 06/21/2025

23141 Grassy Pine Dr

($550.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($550.00)$0.00 PrePaid

($550.00)Total: ($550.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

MLVIIV23248 - Shanna  Soltis, Trustee & Soltis Family Trust dated July 2, 2007  - Owner Last Payment: $550.00 on 06/18/2025

23248 Grassy Pine Dr

($550.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($550.00)$0.00 PrePaid

($550.00)Total: ($550.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

MLVIIV23197 - James McCrow  - Owner -  eStatements Last Payment: $2,200.00 on 12/04/2024

23197 Grassy Pine Dr

($1,100.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($1,100.00)$0.00 PrePaid

($1,100.00)Total: ($1,100.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

MLVIIV23215 - Albert Torello & Gail Torello  - Owner -  Statements Last Payment: $550.00 on 06/18/2025

23215 Grassy Pine Dr

($1,100.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($1,100.00)$0.00 PrePaid

($1,100.00)Total: ($1,100.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

($3,837.09)($3,937.09) $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 

Current Total Over 30 Total Over 90 Total  Balance Total Association

MLV2 Marsh Landing Villas II

Over 60 Total  

Description Total
Assessment - Homeowner 2025 $100.00 

Irrigation Reimbursement - MLV2 2025 $462.91 

PrePaid ($4,400.00)

AR Total: $562.91 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 
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Payables Aging Report

As Of  6/30/2025

MLV2 Marsh Landing Villas II

Vendor Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90  Balance

Impeccable Property Maintenance

Invoice # Date Check Memo

$1,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 103094 06/26/2025 Monthly service - June

GL Account Amount Paid Description

62-6100-00-00 $1,650.00 $0.00 Grounds Contract

62-6110-00-00 $200.00 $0.00 Irrigation

$1,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,850.00 

Totals: $1,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,850.00 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

MLV2 Marsh Landing Villas II

Accts: 10-1000-00-00 To: 97-9999-07-00   Dates: 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$43,111.50 $6,460.77 $10,594.27 $38,978.00 VNB OP 254710-1010-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 200.00 $ -   VNB OP 2547 Inv # 2460; NextGen Community Management, LLC Chk # 006/01/2025 960793

Inv: 2460 NextGen Community Management, LLC

  266.00   -   VNB OP 2547 Inv # 109198; KPG Accounting Services, Inc. Chk # 006/01/2025 962890

Inv: 109198 KPG Accounting Services, Inc.

  -     75.00 Deposit from batch 2606706/03/2025 965849

  25.00   -   VNB OP 2547 Inv # U3WWK; James McCrow Chk # 1005006/09/2025 969845

Inv: U3WWK James McCrow

  830.00   -   VNB OP 2547 Inv # 142189; Blue Sky Solutions Chk # 1005106/09/2025 969851

Inv: 142189 Blue Sky Solutions

  1,850.00   -   VNB OP 2547 Inv # 103075; Impeccable Property Maintenance Chk # 1005206/09/2025 969853

Inv: 103075 Impeccable Property Maintenance

  25.00   -   VNB OP 2547 Inv # IA8A2; Louis Angellotti Chk # 1005306/09/2025 969855

Inv: IA8A2 Louis Angellotti

  1,208.75   -   VNB OP 2547 Inv # 341846; Pavese Law Firm Chk # 1005406/12/2025 972437

Inv: 341846 Pavese Law Firm

  -     1,009.77 Deposit from batch 2615506/12/2025 972953

  -     550.00 Deposit from batch 2615806/12/2025 973072

  -     550.00 Deposit from batch 2621106/17/2025 975278

  -     550.00 Move CK# 985041 to MLVIIV2321506/20/2025 977153

  -     550.00 Deposit from batch 2625506/20/2025 977470

  -     550.00 Deposit from batch 2625206/23/2025 977813

  -     1,482.60 Deposit from batch 2629606/25/2025 979874

  -     4,511.29 Deposit from batch 2629706/25/2025 979882

  -     550.00 Deposit from batch 2630606/25/2025 979959

  -     215.61 Deposit from batch 2631506/26/2025 980909

  2,056.02   -   VNB OP 2547 Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 006/30/2025 983434

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  245,779.39   -     484.33   245,295.06 VNB RSV 157212-1210-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 484.33 Interest06/30/2025 982439

  562.91   7,294.27   3,854.71   4,002.47 Accounts Receivable14-1400-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 75.00 Application Fee  - Batch 2604706/02/2025 964928

Deposit from batch 26067  75.00   -   06/03/2025 965849

Deposit from batch 26155  1,009.77   -   06/12/2025 972953

  -     535.82 Irrigation Reimbursement - MLV2 - Batch 2627806/24/2025 978347

Deposit from batch 26296  1,482.60   -   06/25/2025 979874

Deposit from batch 26297  4,511.29   -   06/25/2025 979882

  -     423.89 Late Fee - Batch 2629406/25/2025 979668

  -     2,820.00 Legal Fees - Batch 2629406/25/2025 979670

Deposit from batch 26315  215.61   -   06/26/2025 980909

  454.59   72.64   -     527.23 PPD INS14-1562-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 72.64 $ -   D&O - 01/09/25-2606/09/2025 860504

(1,850.00)  8,310.77   6,460.77   -   Accounts Payable20-2000-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 200.00 $ -   Accounts Payable Inv # 246006/01/2025 960791

Inv: 2460 NextGen Community Management, LLC

  -     200.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 2460; NextGen Community Management, LLC Chk # 006/01/2025 960793

Inv: 2460 NextGen Community Management, LLC

  266.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 10919806/01/2025 962755

Inv: 109198 KPG Accounting Services (Mang)

  -     266.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 109198; KPG Accounting Services, Inc. Chk # 006/01/2025 962890

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

MLV2 Marsh Landing Villas II

Accts: 10-1000-00-00 To: 97-9999-07-00   Dates: 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

Inv: 109198 KPG Accounting Services, Inc.

  1,208.75   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 34184606/01/2025 972373

Inv: 341846 Pavese Law Firm

  830.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 14218906/03/2025 969790

Inv: 142189 Blue Sky Solutions

  25.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # U3WWK06/06/2025 969792

Inv: U3WWK James McCrow

  1,850.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 10307506/09/2025 969787

Inv: 103075 Impeccable Property Maintenance

  25.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # IA8A206/09/2025 969794

Inv: IA8A2 Louis Angellotti

  -     25.00 Accounts Payable Inv # U3WWK; James McCrow Chk # 1005006/09/2025 969845

Inv: U3WWK James McCrow

  -     830.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 142189; Blue Sky Solutions Chk # 1005106/09/2025 969851

Inv: 142189 Blue Sky Solutions

  -     1,850.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 103075; Impeccable Property Maintenance Chk # 1005206/09/2025 969853

Inv: 103075 Impeccable Property Maintenance

  -     25.00 Accounts Payable Inv # IA8A2; Louis Angellotti Chk # 1005306/09/2025 969855

Inv: IA8A2 Louis Angellotti

  -     1,208.75 Accounts Payable Inv # 341846; Pavese Law Firm Chk # 1005406/12/2025 972437

Inv: 341846 Pavese Law Firm

  1,850.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 10309406/26/2025 993015

Inv: 103094 Impeccable Property Maintenance

  2,056.02   -   Accounts Payable06/30/2025 983385

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     2,056.02 Accounts Payable Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 006/30/2025 983434

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

(4,400.00)  3,300.00   -   (1,100.00)PPD Maint Fees20-2015-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

Deposit from batch 26158$ 550.00 $ -   06/12/2025 973072

Deposit from batch 26211  550.00   -   06/17/2025 975278

Deposit from batch 26255  550.00   -   06/20/2025 977470

  550.00   -   Move CK# 985041 to MLVIIV2321506/20/2025 977153

Deposit from batch 26252  550.00   -   06/23/2025 977813

Deposit from batch 26306  550.00   -   06/25/2025 979959

(9,526.95)  484.33   -   (9,042.62)Unallocated Interest25-2502-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 484.33 $ -   Interest06/30/2025 982439

(1,880.00)  -     -   (1,880.00)Hurricane Cleanup25-2503-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(15,817.37)  -     -   (15,817.37)Painting Reserve25-2504-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(209,452.32)  -     -   (209,452.32)Roof Reserve25-2505-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(7,024.53)  -     -   (7,024.53)Irrigation/ Sod Reserve25-2506-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(2,078.22)  -     -   (2,078.22)Common Elements Reserve25-2507-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(42,296.44)  -     -   (42,296.44)Retained Earnings30-3900-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(51,700.00)  -     -   (51,700.00)Quarterly Assessments40-4000-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(175.00)  75.00   -   (100.00)Application Fees40-4005-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

MLV2 Marsh Landing Villas II

Accts: 10-1000-00-00 To: 97-9999-07-00   Dates: 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$ 75.00 $ -   Application Fee  - Batch 2604706/02/2025 964928

(457.14)  423.89   -   (33.25)Late Fees40-4025-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 423.89 $ -   Late Fee - Batch 2629406/25/2025 979668

(2,820.00)  2,820.00   -     -   Legal Fee40-4085-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 2,820.00 $ -   Legal Fees - Batch 2629406/25/2025 979670

  1,200.00   -     200.00   1,000.00 Management Fees51-5000-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 200.00 Management Fees06/01/2025 960791

Inv: 2460 NextGen Community Management, LLC

  1,596.00   -     266.00   1,330.00 Accounting Services51-5110-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 266.00 Management Fee06/01/2025 962755

Inv: 109198 KPG Accounting Services (Mang)

  295.00   -     -     295.00 Tax Preparation51-5120-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  1,961.25   -     1,208.75   752.50 Legal Expenses51-5160-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 1,208.75 Legal Expenses06/01/2025 972373

Inv: 341846 Pavese Law Firm

  2,950.77   -     50.00   2,900.77 Office Supplies54-5400-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 25.00 Office Supplies06/06/2025 969792

Inv: U3WWK James McCrow

  -     25.00 Office Supplies06/09/2025 969794

Inv: IA8A2 Louis Angellotti

  61.25   -     -     61.25 Corp Annual Report54-5465-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  435.79   -     72.64   363.15 INS - Expense55-5850-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 72.64 INS - Liability - D&O06/09/2025 860504

  11,642.22   535.82   2,056.02   10,122.02 Irrigation Water58-6045-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 535.82 $ -   Irrigation Reimbursement - MLV2 - Batch 2627806/24/2025 978347

  -     2,056.02 Irrigation Water06/30/2025 983385

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  11,550.00   -     3,300.00   8,250.00 Landscape62-6100-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 1,650.00 Grounds Contract06/09/2025 969787

Inv: 103075 Impeccable Property Maintenance

  -     1,650.00 Grounds Contract06/26/2025 993015

Inv: 103094 Impeccable Property Maintenance

  3,175.00   -     400.00   2,775.00 Irrigation Repairs/Service62-6110-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 200.00 Irrigation06/09/2025 969787

Inv: 103075 Impeccable Property Maintenance

  -     200.00 Irrigation06/26/2025 993015

Inv: 103094 Impeccable Property Maintenance

  2,490.00   -     830.00   1,660.00 Pest Control - Grounds62-6200-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 830.00 Grounds Pest Control06/03/2025 969790

Inv: 142189 Blue Sky Solutions

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

MLV2 Marsh Landing Villas II

Accts: 10-1000-00-00 To: 97-9999-07-00   Dates: 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$22,212.30 $-   $-   $22,212.30 Reserve Contribution85-9010-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$0.00 $29,777.49 $29,777.49 $0.00 Totals:

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 
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Bank Account Reconciliation

VNB OP 2547 (End: 06/30/2025)

MLV2 Marsh Landing Villas II

Date Description Check # Trans. AmtReconciled Batch # - Type

Uncleared Items

06/30/2025 ($2,056.02) 0 Bonita Springs Utilities

($2,056.02)Total Uncleared

VNB OP 2547 Summary

Uncleared Items:

Ending Account Balance:

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 43,111.50 

($2,056.02)

$ 45,167.52 

$-   

$ 45,167.52 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 
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Bank Account Reconciliation

VNB RSV 1572 (End: 06/30/2025)

MLV2 Marsh Landing Villas II

Date Description Check # Trans. AmtReconciled Batch # - Type

VNB RSV 1572 Summary

Uncleared Items:

Ending Account Balance:

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 245,779.39 

$-   

$ 245,779.39 

$-   

$ 245,779.39 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 
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D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING VILLAS II OWNERS
C/O KPG ACCOUNTINGS SERVICES INC
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING  - XXXXXX2547

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 06/01/25 - 06/30/25 MARSH LANDING VILLAS II OWNERS

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance $42,843.02
06/03 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $75.00 $42,918.02
06/03 ACH DEBIT

MLV2 Marsh Landi Vendor Pay 250603 11881
-$200.00 $42,718.02

06/03 ACH DEBIT
MLV2 Marsh Landi Vendor Pay 250603 11945

-$266.00 $42,452.02

06/12 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $550.00 $43,002.02
06/12 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $1,009.77 $44,011.79
06/12 ACH DEBIT

BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 250612
-$3,865.02 $40,146.77

06/13 CHECK  10050 -$25.00 $40,121.77
06/13 CHECK  10053 -$25.00 $40,096.77
06/16 CHECK  10052 -$1,850.00 $38,246.77
06/17 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $550.00 $38,796.77
06/17 CHECK  10054 -$1,208.75 $37,588.02
06/18 CHECK  10051 -$830.00 $36,758.02
06/20 ACH CREDIT

PAYABLI DEPOSIT TRANSFER 250619
837243953

$550.00 $37,308.02

06/23 ACH CREDIT
MLCA-Marsh Landi CincXfer 250623 C5070

$550.00 $37,858.02

06/24 ACH CREDIT
MLV2 Marsh Landi OnlinePay 250624 26252

$550.00 $38,408.02

06/25 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $550.00 $38,958.02
06/25 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $1,482.60 $40,440.62
06/25 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $4,511.29 $44,951.91

Beginning Balance
$42,843.02 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$10,594.27 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$8,269.77 =

Ending Balance
$45,167.52

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDJHOJPGMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ALEMNHFMHLOPNLALEEFKKCGK
ALHMOBONKNOAEHCAKCKEFDOK
ADOPHLJFHJAFHPLKGGFEKGHK
AGOOCIEECIEIAKGCECIOMKEK

1 M0656BLK070125063100 94 000000000 794 004

1 0003173 0001-0004 M0656BLK070125063100 94  L  794

794 0003173 0001-0004 794

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHNGKDOGK
AHMGDJHOJPGMPEHMLCOHKK
ALEMNHFMHLOPOINHAJPIJK
ALHMOBONJNFIMALEICNMLK
ADOPEJJKNJHIJNIGFJONJK
DDLLLDDDDDLDLLDLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX2547
Statement Date: 06/30/2025
Page : 2 of 4

TRANSACTIONS (continued) 

Date Description Balance
06/26 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $215.61 $45,167.52
Ending Balance $45,167.52

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount Date Number Amount

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

06/13 10050 $25.00
06/18 10051 $830.00
06/16 10052 $1,850.00

06/13 10053 $25.00
06/17 10054 $1,208.75

(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDJHOJOHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ALEMNHFMHDOPOLALEGBEJPGK
ALHMOBONKNLKKDENBBMCPLGK
ADOPFLBMOANHEJNCMILKBPHK
AGKGAIEIGEEMACGCMKIIICMK

1 0003174 0002-0004 M0656BLK070125063100 94  L  794

794 0003174 0002-0004 794



Account Number: XXXXXX2547
Statement Date: 06/30/2025
Page : 3 of 4

XXXXXXCheck Images for Account 2547

06/13/2025 # 10050 $25.00

06/18/2025 # 10051 $830.00

06/16/2025 # 10052 $1,850.00

06/13/2025 # 10053 $25.00

06/17/2025 # 10054 $1,208.75

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDJHOIPHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ALEMNHFMPLOPNIALFCHGAHGK
ALHMOBONLPDMGNNAAJKBLDGK
ADOPFLAODJCIJCFIHIODLIGK
AGOAOIEECMOKKCOCICOOIKMK

1 0003175 0003-0004 M0656BLK070125063100 94  L  794

794 0003175 0003-0004 794



Account Number: XXXXXX2547
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ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDJHOIPGMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ALEMNHEMPDOPOLALEEBNKLGK
ALHMGJONKPJNMNOJIOBDGLOK
ADOPGLENGABICIIPCDEPEJGK
AGGIMAEAGAIKOKGKAKAIEKMK

1 0003176 0004-0004 M0656BLK070125063100 94  L  794

794 0003176 0004-0004 794
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Account Number 54631572
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D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING VILLAS II OWNERS
C/O KPG ACCOUNTINGS SERVICES INC
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MMA  - XXXXXX1572

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 06/01/25 - 06/30/25 MARSH LANDING VILLAS II OWNERS

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance
06/30 INTEREST CREDIT $484.33 $245,779.39
Ending Balance

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $245,295.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $2,907.90 Interest Paid $484.33

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

Beginning Balance
$245,295.06 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$484.33 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$0.00 =

Ending Balance
$245,779.39

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

$245,295.06

$245,779.39

2.43%

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:
ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDJHOJPGMPEHMLKGOKOKK
ALEMNHFOHLOPMKALFGELCNHK
ALHMPBPPLMFNDGPLLBKEHDOK
ACPDBNPPOIMIPDMCNOJFNIHK
AGAMCIMIOAIAGKOOACOCKCEK

1 M0656BLK070125063100 23 000000000 2523 002

1 0009457 0001-0002 M0656BLK070125063100 23  L  2523

2523 0009457 0001-0002 2523

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMHLGMGK
AHMGDJHOJPGMPEHINBPFKK
ALEMNHFOHLOPMKDLPFNJJK
ALHMPBPPIOMGLPMGPPJIJK
ACPDAPHMLJOHGFHINBMPJK
DDLLLLLDDDLDDLDLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX1572
Statement Date: 06/30/2025
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ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDJHOJOHMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALEMNHEOHDOPOJALEAGANKGK
ALHMHJPPJNKLEHIJAFAJGDOK
ACPDDNHMAOAMEGBMMMPFHIGK
AGIGOAEICEKAICGKMOAAOCEK

1 0009458 0002-0002 M0656BLK070125063100 23  L  2523

2523 0009458 0002-0002 2523
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